HIGH SPEED AUTOMATIC EMBROIDERY MACHINE

wooe. BEDYH-YN-C

PARTS LIST

BARUDAN CO., LTD.

20 Tsukagoshi Josuiji,

Ichinomiya-city, Aichi-pref., Japan
TEL81)586-76-1137. FAX{81)586-77-1499
http://www.barudan.co.jp/

w e = st b9~

T491-0004 BHME—EREKFFH20ES
TEL (0586) 76—1137 (f{) FAX (0586) 77—1499
http://www.barudan.co.jp/

st E—Y 2R

T491-0114 BHE—EmHRFAIFFRAEM 2%
TEL (0586) 53—3630 (f{) FAX (0586) 51—5050

e
S
i

JB9100M00






14

BEDYH—YN—C
HIGH SPEED AUTOMATIC EMBROIDERY MAGHINE
EEBERIES O

CONTENTS
H R

Machine layout (BENYH-YN-C)
2 & & (BENYH-YN-C)

00

01A
018
OZA
028
020
02D
03A
03B
04A
o
04C
05

06

Table - Frame
F—TI - Tb—ALA

Head - Bed A
Ay F-RyFA

Head - Bed B
Ay KRy kB

Thread cut A
HEY A

Thread cut B
Uy B

Thread cut G
RUyc

Thread cut D

YYD

Take up lever A
EEA

Take up lever B
x¥B

Needle bar A
HEA

Needle bar B
iti#B

Needle bar C
gt C

Jump
SeS

Thread guide
B

020612



14

07A

078

08A

08B

10A

10B

10C

10D

10E

10F

10G

11A

118

INDEX
# 5l

Color change A

B A

Color change B
BfzB

Drive A
EXE) A

Drive B

5#Be

Pantograph drive A

HERELA

Pantograph drive
BERE B

Pantograph drive
BEEC

Pantograph drive
BEED

Pantograph drive
¥V EREE

Pantograph drive
BEEF

Pantograph drive
BEBEHG

Control A
HamA

Control B
F@e

Accessories

HE&M

020612



= \OOJ
— \q _— /////
| v“.ﬁb'f
. :\ \Mﬂzﬂf‘\lﬂ%

[0LAT0LB]0LC]

Machine layout (BEDYH-YN-C)

B2&ER (BEDYH-YN-O)

08A 08B

020616

 BEDYH-YN-C



Frame

00 Table -

BEOYH-YN-C

020607



00 Table - Frame
T—II - Tb—L

ITEM L1ST No DESCRIPTION #&4% 0Ty NOTE
1 {1BSK12300350AG0 |Table (DYH-YN-C12, 450 X 300/350) 7 =7 L (DYH-YN-C12, 450 % 300/350) 1
2I/RP5100 30 |Position coder cover R ara—F—hi— 1
3|SK1400 70 |Li-table support F—7 Ny 1
4/RP140070 {Sub table support W7 -7ty 7
5/1SK140000 |Table support (1100L) F =7 N4 (1100L) 8
6|SK1400 20 |Table support A{350L) F—7 5 7 A(350L) 3
TISK140040 |Table support stay F—TNFElr AT — 3
8|/RP 140100 |Front sub table support(225L) FiRST — 7 L% A (225L) 4
91{SK 1400 30 [Table support B(350L) F—TNZrB(350L) 2
10{SK 140060 |RH-table support RHF —T ATy 1
11iSK140050 |Table support (225L) TRy (225L) 1
12/A9 01228 3 |Hex. bolt MI0X90(Full screw, no mark) RERA R MIO%O0(RFY, =—2 &) 2
13 |1ASK12300350AGO0 [Frame (DYH-YN-C12, 450 X 300/350) B 7 L — 4 (DYH-YN-C12, 450 x 300/350) 1
14{SC 160010 |Mount base(Compact machine) v b (3 b 5
15|SC 160020 [Vibroisolating pad(Compact machine) PS8R Sy F(a 37 b i) 5
16 |SC'1600 30 Mount base a' ssy(Compact machine) Ty MEASSY (T Lty i) 5
17|{SK 140010 |Ftable support FF—TnRY 2
18/SC210010 |Adjust nut M0 . TSk ARy b MO 37
51 Flush screw M4 X8(Under cut) FERHIANF D MIX8(TVF -5}

52 Rag nut(C) M4 REF» MO M

53 Hex. socket bolt M8X20(¥ith washers) RERFRAL b 8720 (EER SXEELM)

54 Pierce screw ¢5X23 F+FERMETRAERA $5%23

55 Hex. nut M10 RNET Y+ MO

56 Hex. nut M20 RET v b M0

57 Hex. bolt M20X75 FREENAL L M20x75

14 020611




01A Head - Bed A z
Ny BNy FA

/

. BEDSH-YN/YS-BS BENYH-YN-C  BEDYH-YN-C  BEDSH-ZQ-BS 25

020529



O1A Head - Bed A (H=Head 0"TV)
Ay EK-Rvy KA (H=FE%)
ITEM LIST MNo. DESCRIPTION #&% o TY NOTE
T1HA90 11111 [Needle bearing(TLA-2012Z) =— FAXT Y 2 S (TLA-20122) HX 1
2 Hex. socket set screw M5X8 AERIEA S M5%8
JIHT 22006 1 |Thrust washer (Lower shaflt) ARG A BT yiv (Fih) HXx1
4/HP 22071 2 |Lower shaft gear(Small gear) Fop¥ Y — (¥ ¥ —) HX1
5[HT 220043 |Lower metal a’ssy(Small bobbin) THIA 5 VASSY U1 ) H X 1 [jall bobbin
HT 220053 |Lower metal a’ssy(Middle bobbin) FHA 5 LASSY () H X 1 [figdle bobbin
6|KF 221020 [Bobbin case(4B19-S6-BA) # 2 — 2 (4B19-56-BA) Hx 1 gt botbin
KF 220302 [Bobbin case BC-DBM(Z2)-NBL5 middle bobbin |#¥ss—x BC-DBM(22)-NBLs % H X 1 [fiddte bobbin
7IKF 220530 [Bobbin K (585) Hx 1 [Srall bobbin
KF 220421 [Bobbin(Aluminum) EE A H X 1 [figdle bobbin
8|KF 220700 [Rotating hook HSL-ATR(M1QTS) % HSL-ATROMIGTS) H X 1 (Snall bebbin
KF 221040 [Rotating hook HSM-A(MG2L) % HSH-A(MazL) H X 1 igdle bobbin
9|HP 220680 |Lover shaft collar T 7 — H X 1 [Smalt bobbin
HK 220681 |Lover shaft collar T 7 H x 1 [Middle bobbin
10/HT 220020 |Lower shaft(Bevel gear) Tl (X ) HX 1 [frg! berbin
HT 2200 30 Middle bobbin lower shaft (Bevel gear) PEHTE (S XYr—) HX 1 “.lg;“e bebbin
I1/HT 2200 11 |[Lower shaft metal FEgA TN HX 1
12 Hex. socket set screw M5X 10 ARARMHIER S M5x10
13|HH2 20570 [Lover shaft metal oil felt FHAS AL AT 2 b HX 1
14 HV 270 370 [Rotating hook bobbin case holder 21k (MKERZ) HXx1
position bracket (MK6R2)
15{RP210030 |[Adjust bed TOw R Sy Hx 1 fSnall bobbin
SK2 10000 [Adjust bed(Middle bobbin) TUrA by K () Hx 1 |¥iddle bobbin
16 |[HP 32108 2 |Lower shaft connecting gear(Large gear) ‘Fi&iy&ﬂﬁ’—(kﬂé%—) HX1
17IHP3 2 1 O 9 0 |Lower shaft connecting shaft collar FHgR v 7 b F— HXx1}
18 Hex. socket bolt M6X25(With washers) NAARMKRNLF M6X25(F@E <R ESH)
19 Screw(SM11/64 40X5) T OB TR (SMI1/64 140 %5)
20 Hex. socket set screw M4 X5 ARERFEHRD MX5
21 Hex. socket set’ écrew M5X5 NARIERD M5%5
22/A901 231 3 |[Screw(SM11/64 40X 10) flat bed S1EAX T (SHIL/6A W0 X 10) Ty
23 Set screw(SM11/64 40X4) TORIDHRLEHF S (SML1/64 11140 % 4)
24(SC210000 |Adjust bolt 7 xR bR b HX 3
25[SC210010 [Adjust nut M10 7Iw ALy b WO HX 6
I4 020620




01B Head - Bed B

e

BEDSH-YN/YS-BS BENYH-YN-C BEDYH-YN-C BEDSH-Z0-8S

020529



01B Head-Bed B
Ny K-~y KB
ITE LIST WNo. DESCRIPTION HaBd QY NOTE
1/HP 3217 20 {Encoder driving gear No.2 T A FEREN X v — No. 2 1
2{HP 331923 {Encoder retainer T a—FRER 1
JIKNS5 11020 [Position coder TS5307N54 ALy 33— — TS5307N54 1
4fRP 5100 20 |Thrust bearing out ring AFGAND e —HER 1
5|/A9010 100 [Thrust bearing (AXK1104) AT A FRT Y S (AXKL104) 1
6(A9010101 |Thrust bearing (WS81104) A5 A FNXT Y 5 (ARNSELI00) 1
7IHH4 8 19 7 0 [Pulse motor connecting shaft collar IR —FRE YT VI T— 1
8 HP3 21710 |Encoder driving gear No. 1 I a—FERE Y — No. 1 1
51 Hex. socket set screw M4 X8 RATRELEDHFD Wx8
52 Hex. socket bolt M4X 18 RETEFHENA - Max18
53 Hex. socket bolt M6X25 AEREHEL b M6x25
54 Hex. socket set screw M5 X8 RARMEDRY M5%8
55 Hex. socket set screw M5X5 REARMIEHERDS M5X5
- 000616

H5




02A Thread cut A
HEIL A

BENSH-YN-KS BEDSH-YN/YS-BS BEDYH-YN-C  BEDSH-Z0-BS
BENRH- YN-KS | - sz



(H=Head Q' TY)

02A Thread cut A
YUY A (H=EE%)
ITEN LisT Mo DESCRIPTION #2% Q1Y NOTE
1HHV 250010 [Throat plate #HR HX 1
2|HV 270340 |brive knife (MKER2) B A 2 (MKGR2) HX 1
3|/HV 270330 Knife drive lever (MKGRZ) A ZEREh L/ (MKERZ) HX1
AHV 270310 {Fixed knife BEA A HX 1
5HV 270070 |[Thread cut knife base R ARLE HX1
611HIV270090 [Knife lever AR L= HX1
7iKF 230640 |Lock connecting bar clamp oy AR ST HX1
8/A9056022 Rot'ar'y solenoid (3EL25-33 X 3X8X9) o—F Y=L A F(3EL25-33>3>8~9) | HX ]
91HV 2700 30 |Solenoid stay S )A FAF - HX1
100|KN27 2401 [Stopper eccentric ARy E HX2
1 {HV 270100 [Solenoid lever YU K HX 1
121HV 2700 20 {Upper thread separate hook _té’:J:‘f)h!’ijﬁ HX1
1I3{KF 250900 |Throat plate set screw (SM11/64 40X7) FHRIEH R P (SM11/64 140X T) HX3
1411V 270440 [Drive knife set screw(MK6) B) A AUk A F U (MKS) HX1
15 Flush screw M3X10 FERFINZ S M3x 10_'
16 Hex. socket bolt M6X20(Spring washer) RERFENLF M6X20 (SR EE )
| 17 Hex. socket set screw M5X6 HBERED R M5%6
18 Hex. nut M4 RNET v+ M
19 Hex. socket bolt M4 X8 RERMEAL  Max8
20 Hex. socket bolt M4X10 7"%7(%1’7!‘:/%}3 M4 X 10
21 Hex. nut M3 KEFY MM
22 Hex. socket bolt M4X 20 AEFMAA R WX 20
23 Hex. socket bolt M3X10 REBFHAN b M3 10
24 Hex. socket bolt M2.6X6 FREFUFRA b M2.6%6
25/ HV 2703 2.0 |Fixed knife base (MK6R2) B A A 4-& (MK6R2) HXx 1
26 [HV 2 3 0 3 8 O |Thread cut a’ ssy(MK6-R2) DA MEASSY (MKE6-R2) HX 1
14 020611




'02B  Thread cut B
RtUB

020529



02B Thread cut B
£9YB
1T L1ST Mo DESCRIPTION #&% Ty NOTE
1/KC 271440 |Ddrive section service cover BREDH Y — & R fy o< 1
2|HV 27036 0 |Motor lever (MKER2) F—F — Ls3— (MKBR2) 1
JIKC3301 80 (Collar ¢10 AT— 610 1
4/A905 2005 Micro switch(V-01L2255) A e AL F (V-01L2255) 1
5IKN27 2350 [Drive pin ¢ 6(L=35) BB $6(L=35) 1
6 HV 270280 |LS bracket ST 7o b 1
7TIHV 270350 |Drive cam(MKER2) 5REY 7 L (MKGR2) 1
8|KN271782 [Drive lever EREh L/ — 1
A901006 4 Needle bearing (HMK1015, NTN) == FART Y 2 7 (IMK1015, NTN) 1
91KN271750 {Motor lever rotary shaft T — LA 1
10 HV 270240 Motor bracket E—F—T Ty b 1
11MRR 27 0010 Motor bracket cover (Mk6)DS B—F =TTy b A= Mk6) DS 1
12{KN2717 20 [Motor spacer T o R 1
13|A9 065074 Reversible motor (RM-HTA15 PMP-U) Y= T ' —# — (RM-HTALS PMP-U) 1
(7TRH1-D25 X 302) (TRH1-D25 X 302)
14|KN27180O0 [Drive lever collar |semr L i 5 — 1
15/A901200 2 |Uniball joint(PR-6) az=R—n a4k (PR-6) 1
16 |HH 3 3 0 7 6 O |Hlex. connecting bar RE R 1
17)1KC 3 304 10 |Lock connecting rod (2M) oy JEEET y F(2M) 2
18 Flush screw M4 X8(Undercut) FERHIIRY MXB(T o F—H v 1)
19 Rag nut (C) M4 ' REF 5 () Mg
20 Hex. socket bolt M3X 15 RATHEL F M3IXI5
21 Hex. nut M4 (With w}ashers)v KAy b M(FEE ASREEH)
22 Hex. socket set-screw M5X6 RERMIEDHRL M5X6
23 Hex. socket bolt M6X 15 RETAEA - M6 15
24 ~ [Hex. nut M6 RES v b M6
25 Hex. socket set screw M5X8 NARIEHF S M5x8
26 Hex. socket bolt M&8X25 RARMEL - M8x25
27 Hex. nut M8 - P N
28 Truss screw M4 X6 - +FREFTRPFY MA%E
29 Pan screw M5X65 FFER PR D M5 %65
" 30 Hex. nut M5 #ﬁ‘{‘y kM5
31 Hex. socket bolt M6X75 S RAERMEL R M6XTS
32 Pan screw M5X 75 FFERE2~PF Y M5XT5
33 Hex. socket bolt M4X 18 RERGEL b Max18
341A9065075 6681‘ head Fr~y ¥ 1
35|A 905404 3 |Condenser (SH-M, SMF-U, 200V AC) 22 F 24— (SH-M, SMF-U, 200V AC) 1
36 Hex.'socket bolt M4X10(With washers)

RERMEL MEX10(EEE SREEH)

H6

010330




02C Thread cut C
RV C

2

%

BENSH-YN/YS-BS  BENSH-YN-KS BEDSH-YN/YS-BS  BENYH-YN BENYH-YN-C BEDYH-YN-C
BENRH-YN/YS-BS  BENRH-YN-KS BENBH-YN |

BENSH-YN/YS BENSH-YN/YS-S BENSH-YN/YS-B
BENRH-YN/YS BENRH-YN/YS-S BENRH-YN/YS-B

BENSHE-YN/YS BENYHE-YN BENYHE-YN-B BENYHE-YN-C BEDYHE-TN-C .
BENRHE-YN/YS BENBHE-YN BENBHE-YN-B BENBHE-YN-C st



02cC Thread cut C (H=Head 0’ TY)
Yy C (H=TEH)
ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION #a% Q'TY NOTE
11A905 60 3 1 [Rotary solenoid -~ ou—FY—vL/)AF HX1
4ER67. 5-33 X 3 X8 XY MITOIBSR (ETL) 4ERG7. 5-33X 3% 8 %9 M9.7()385R (ETL)
2|KL 270081 {Thread away base AEHUR- R HX1
SIHT 2700 7 0 |Thread guard disk fixing stay AEARE AT — HX1
4 1KN27240 1 |Stopper eccentric AbyR—zEizy HX-1
S5IKL 270101 Thread away hook RiLHWT v HX 1
6IKL 270130 |Lever connecting pin Loi—ERE e HX1
7{KL 270120 |Connecting plate L — HX 1
8|KL 2701 10 |Thread away solenoid lever AHEBWY LA K= HX1
gKL27 0 2 6 O |Switch stay A yFAF— HX1
10|A 9052028 Proxinity switch(RS-603) EEAA o F (RS-603) HXx 1
11|KL 270091 |Thread avay hook guide ARBOT Y ALK HX 1
12{KL 270450 |Hook guide plate Ty HL KT L—k HX 1]
13|KL 270400 |Thread guard disk CMP A ILCMP HX 1
14|HT 270110 |Rotary s}x;ft fixing stay BRI A T — HXx1
15 Truss screw M3X7 HERE F T ANE D WxT
16 |[A901306 6 [Wave washer WW-5(SK) BT D i g — W5 (SK) HX 1
17 Truss screw M4X 16 FERM b T AIES WX 16 '
18 Truss screw M3X10 HERE F T ADRY MIK10
19 Truss screw M3 X4 +ERE FTRASFIY MIx4
20 HmeFMB ‘ REFy b M3
21 Hex. socket set screw M4 X8 RERMIEHIR Y M4 %8
22 Truss screw M3 X6 FFERA P T RAART MIXE
23 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 12(With washers) RERMHHEL L WX 12(FEE <REEH)
24 Hex. nut M4 RE&ET v b M

H1

000515




020 Thread cut D

RIUD | /

BENS-YN/YS  BENS-YN/YS-L
BENR-YN/YS BENR-YN/YS-L

BENY-YN/YS  BENSH-YN/YS
BENB-YN/YS BENRH-YN/YS

28 )
BENSH-YN/YS-S Gi BENSH-YN/YS-B  BENSH-YN/YS-BS
/ 29

BENRH-YN/YS-5 29 29 29 BENRH-YN/YS-B BENRH-YN/YS-BS -

BENSH-YN-KS ~ BEDSH-YN/YS-BS BENYH-YN BENYH-YN-C BEDYH-YN-C BENSHE-YN/YS'
BENRH-YN-KS BENBH-YN BENRHE-YN/YS

BENYHE=YN BENYHE-YN-B BENYHE-YN-C BEDYHE-YN-C

BENBHE-YN BENBHE-YN-B BENBHE-YN-C uﬁsw



02D Thread cut D (H=Head Q' TY)
£ YD (H=F8%D
ITEM LI1ST No DESCRIPTION . #R%& Qry NOTE
1|HT 2700 30 |Thread support apron a’ ssy(YN) BT 7 u a ssy (YN) HX 1 jw
HT 270140 |Thread support apron a’ ssy(YS-2) HARF T T 0 0" ssy (Y5-2) HX 1 |ts
2/IHT 27001 0 |Thread support apron fixing stay REHZ T RITAT— HX 1
3IHT 27000 1 |Thread support apron(YN) REEZ T oL (N HX 1 |
HT 270150 |Thread support apron(YS-2) ABREx 7oL (YS-2) HX 1 s
4|KF 23058 2 |Thread way guide (For thread support apron) |RBH A FARSzToL ) YN ¥ O, YS-H % 7
SIHT 27 00 4 0 |Thread support shaft IR YN HX 9, YSHx7
6IKC270271 [Support spring [ A% YN--H% 9, YS--Hx7
7TIHT 27 00 2 2 |Thread support clamp HKREFITLT YN---HX9, YS--HX 7
8IHT 27 006 3 |Thread support clamp set screw(YN) 7?:%3%73‘/7’11:%**)(?N) YN--# X9, ¥S--Hx 7
9IKC 27029 2 |Thread support block AREBETo Yy YN--HX9,¥§Hx7
10|KF 250 220 |Thread guard disk i HX 2
111KF 25024 1 |Thread hook support spring ALk HX 2
12]KF 250 2 31 |Thread guard spring pressure RIS RF HX 2
I3IKF 250250 [Thread hook support shaft screw Yl 39 HX 2
IM{KL 270070 |Solenoid stay S )AL RRF— HX1
I5|KN27 2401 [Stopper eccentric AbyR—xEb HX1
16 [KL 270000 [Fixing base Bht<— 2 Hx 1
17{KL 2705 20 |Return spring Y&—v2FY s HX1
181IHT23036 1 Drive shaft fixing plate EREhiEE S L— HX1
19{HT 2 3 08 3 0 |kasher for drive shaft fixing plate BOHMER L — A7 v — HX1
20/HT 2 30 35 0 |Thread guard disk drive pin i IEEEY HX1
21'HT 23 06 4 0 [Drive shaft fixing plate clamp bqlt WERAEE S L — FMEHEA L HX1
22/ KC270101 [Solenoid pin A I g HX1
W|A9056 037 |Keep solén‘oid TDS-K10SL (With cover) F—TV U/ A K TDS-KIO0SL (B /3— %) HX 1
24 /HT 2701 20 |Thread support slider NRBRBRG A 5 — HX1
25\HT 270100 |Slide base JEE T HX 1
26 [ KL 27 0040 |Lever rotary shaft L /38— ElGEH HX1
27IHT 27 00 9 0 [Solenoid lever Sl AL Frsi— HX1
ZBIHT270080 Drive"plate BREHS L— b HX 1
29 A9012127 E-ring 43 EREHER 3 HX 4
30 /KL 270060 |Lever connecting plate LoR—lEET L — b HX1
31 Hex. socket bolt(Plating) M3X6 RERFEL F (R v %) MIXG
(With spring washer) (FSREES
32 Hex. socket bolt M3X10(With plain washer) |X&RFFHEL bk M3 > 10 (EEE & H)
33 Hex. socket bolt M3 X6 RARERL b M3 %6
34 Flush screw M4Xx8 -i—i?‘(ﬁmd‘fk‘) Max8
35 Truss screw M4 X 16 +$W{¢F§1'1\19 M4 % 16
36 Hex. socket set screw M4 X8 NEFREIEHRT MIx8
a7 Hex. nut M4 AEF ok M
38| Hex. socket bolt M4X8 . RBAHKL P M-8
39 Set screw M3 X5 Ty hhRI M35
Al 011023




03A Take up lever A
KA

BENSH-YN/YS BENSH-YN/YS-S° ~ el - " BENSH-YN/YS-B
BENRH-YN/YS BENRH-YN/YS-S V77 & ‘ BENRH-YN/YS-B

BENSH-YN/YS-BS  BENSH-YN-KS  BEOSH-YN/YS-8S BENYH-YN BENYH-YN-C BEDYH-YN-C
BENRH-YN/YS-BS  BENRH-YN-KS BENBH-YN '

BENSHE-YN/YS BENYHE-YN BENYHE-YN-B BENYHE-YN-C BEDYHE-YN-C :
BENRHE-YN/YS BENBHE-YN BENBHE-YN-B BENBHE-YN-C T 120531



(H=Head @' TY)

O3A Take up lever A
XEEA “(H=EE%)
e L1ST Mo DESCRIPTION &% QY NOTE
1/HT 240000 Thread guide plate (YN) REEATL— FON) H X 1N
HT 240500 |Thread guide plate (YS-2) ARBEAT L— b (Y5-2) HX 1]vs
2(HB 240151 {Thread guide {ixing shaft (Upper) |ARBRRFS+ 7 (L) HX 2
JIHT 2300 7 0 |Take up lever base xiE FH X 9 |YN--HX9, YS':~H><7
4{HT 2308941 |Take up lever(A’ssy) YN bridge KELGRINT Y v ¥ HX9
S5IHT 230171 |Take up lever (YN bridge) ERWNTY v o) H X 9 [iN-Hx0, 150X T
6{HB 230751 |Take up lever thread guide FEARELAF HX9
7|HT 230080 |Take up lever shaft X | HOX 9 {YN--H>9,YS -HX 7
8IRR610030 Dl‘i‘Ving shaft EREhEY HX1
9|RN230050 |Take up lever stockgr KFEA b v - HX1
1I0/HT 2300 20 [Take up lever fixing' bracket XERG TS v b THx1
1MTHT 2302 70 |Washer for.take up lever fixing bracket ERRITT T ¥ o FERES HX1
12|HB 24016 1 |Thread guide fixing shaft (Lower) ABARM Y+ 7 F(F) Hx 2
13IHT-2400 1 O {Thread guard KA | 'H X 1w
HT 24051 0 |Thread guard(Y5-2) KA (YS-2) HX 1|
14|A901115 2 {Thrust needle bearing inner ring(WSl528) RFAb=— FART Y 7 RE(S1528) . | HX 1 ‘
15(A90110 21 |Thrust bearing (NTB-1528) A5 A BT Y > 7 (NTB-1528) ‘ HX%X1
16 fHT 230 300 |[Driving shaft upper metal EREhEl E X S HX1
17 He‘)b(. socket bolt M4X6(With plain washer) RERAHEN T M4x6($§ﬁh‘)
18 Héx., socket set screw M3X4(With adhesive) |AARHIEHES M3 x 4 (BEREHIH) .
19 Hex. socket bolt M4X12(With washers) RERMFEL P WX I2(EES SHEEM |
20 Hex. socket bolt M4X14 RARMSFRNL b HEX 14
21 Hex. socket set screw M4 X5(Cone point) RERFIEHRYS MAXE(E A0 FY
22 Hex. socket bolt M3X 14 (With spl;ing washer) |ABANHEA R M3X14(SRELH)

14

020619




038 Take up lever B
xAHB

~ BEDYH-YN-C

020530



03B Take- up lever B (H=Head Q' TY)
X¥B (H=HE%)
ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION &&4%4 QY NOTE
1/ RH23031 1 |Take up lever driving lever RITEREN L /3— HX1
2|RR 230000 [Take up lever driving roller XEPEREY o o HX1
3IHT 2301 0 0 |Take up lever driving roller shaft (YN) KFrBEE) = o b (YN) ‘ HX1
4|/11B 2306 20 [Flush screw HFER AR D GRIREA) HX3
5{RH2 30810 [Take up lever metal KFPEREH L N— A F L HX1
6/KF 230680 |Cam followers(KRX4X7.9X15-1PX 1) BETADT (KR>*47,9X15-1P X 1) HX 1
7/HB 2300 80 [Washer for cam(2) HLRY v r—(2) HX1
8/HB 2300 7 0 |Washer for cam(1) FLAY v —(1) HX1
9|RH2302090 |Take up lever cam H6 ¢ 20 RS 5 B6 620 Hx 1 [Spat bebbin
RN230071 {Take up lever cam J2 620 KRB L J2 620 HX1 Igjigle bebbin
10{RH2 30 3 0 0 |Take up lever cam base KERLH Li— R HX1
11{RH 230 280 |Needle bar crank rod fag: VA AN HX 1
12|RH 230271 |Needle bearing == FART Y HX1
1I3|RN 2300 20 |Needle bar driving cam(Eccentric 9.2 ¢20) |eHE8EEH A (FL9.2 20) HX 1
14{RN 2300 4 0 |Bearing case KT Y r—R HX1
15{A9 01007 3 [Ball bearing(600522) R—A~T7 Y > 7 (600527) HX1
16 | A90124 21 {Cring for hole ¢:47‘ CRUEDHEBRRA 647 HX1
1TIRN210011 |Arm 7 —h HX1
18|RH2303 20 |Take up lever driving lever fixing pin KEPSEE) L S—ER HX1
19| RH 2 3 03 3 O |Needle bar driving cam set collar SHEEEREY 7 LKER Y T — HX1
20/HB 230800 {Take up lever driving lever fixing pin |RFPEERN L A—EEC Ry b T — HX1
set collar v’
21 Hex. socket bolt M4X8 AEFAHEL L Mex8
22 Hex. socket bolt M5X 18 [BREEA L X 18
23 Hex. socket bolt M4X15 REARMEL L W15
24 Disc spring 8 m/<% 8
25 Hex. socket bolt M8X25 REREHEL P M8x25
26 Hex. nut M4 <Aty b M4
(With adhesion, With spring washer) (EHAV, AL
27 Hex. socket set screw M4X4(With adhesion) |[AARMEHFD Mx4GEERH) HX1
28 Hex. socket set screw M5X10 RARMEHRY M5X10
29 Hex. socket set screw M4 X8 ABARIED K H1x8
30 HB 2 30650 |Flush screw(With adhesion) FFERE MRS GEER). HX1
31/RR230040 |Take up lever driving lever a’ ssy KIPEFEN L-»3—a' ssy HX1
32|RN230000 |Take up lever-Needle bar drive a’ ssy RFT - SHERE ssy Hx 1 [Srall bebbin
RN230061 |Take up lever-Needle bar drive a'ssy’ KEH - $HEEEENa ssy Hx1 ngi?dle bobbin
33|RN 2 300 30 [Bearing case a' ssy NTY T r—Ra' ssy HX1
34| KF 230501 |Take up lever roller &’ ssy K FF 2 7 ASSY HX 1
33|RH2 3 _,0 8 0-1 |Take up lever driving lever (Metal) ‘ XFPEREN L/ S— (A Z LEA) HX1
36  RN230010 [Needle bar driving cam a’ ssy - |BHEEEREN D La' ssy HX1
37{RH2 306 10 [Thrust washer AFALD yv— HX1
38 |[RR 320020 [Balancer for 20 shaft KT o 20H H— 2 [
39 |RR 320030 Balancer set plate(For ¢20 shaft) ST Btk A G B (4 208H) Ho— 2 [ o kS Y
10 Hex. socket bolt M5X 15 RERHA L W21 DI NS RIS
H1 20611




04A Needle bar A
A

¢

5—

o~
ﬁ’((((((((é((((((((})——(‘"’

L 29

23

w\b/éé/AB ,
BENSH-YN/YS : | 3 27BENSH—YN/YS—S - BENSH-YN/YS-B
BENRH-YN/YS Oh_“' ~ BENRH-YN/YS-S :BENRH—YN/YS—B

BENSH-YN/YS-BS  BENSH-YN-KS BEDSH-YN/YS-BS BENYH-YN BENYH-YN-C
BENRH-YN/YS-BS BENRH-YN-KS BENBH-YN B ’

BEDYH-YN-C  BENSHE-YN/YS BENYHE-YN BENYHE-YN-B BENYHE-YN-C  BEDYHE-YN-C

- BENRHE-YN/YS BENBHE-YN BENBHE-YN-B BENBHE-YN-C 020530



Needle bar A

04A (H=Head Q' TY) (3¢ Depends on machine type)
sHiEA (H=EEH) OVERIEISE > TRED)
ITM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION Ba% Q' Ty NOTE
I1{RR 230051 {Rotary plate a' ssy(YN5) E7a ssy (VN5) FI X 1 [¥N
RR 23006 1 |Rotary plate a’ ssy(YS5) [E#E1Ra" ssy (YS5) HX 1|

2/{RD 230 4 80 |Needle bar a’ssy #tiBa’ ssy YN--HX 9, YS--Hx 7
3/RH2 304 40 |Needle clamp(With hook, set screw) BEH(T v 7« bR TH) N9, ¥S i X T
41RD 2 304 9 0 |Needle bar guide [a8: o YN~ H K9, YSHxT
S|RH2 30410 |Needle bar #iE YN-Hx 9. YS - H X7
6KV 230040 [Needle bar spring(Upper, thick cloth) #HHE SR (E, EMA) YN-H %9, ¥S--Hx 7
71HT 230330 |Cloth hold set clamp Xy 2T T YN--HX9, ¥YS--HX7
8(HT 2 30 26 3 Washer for set clamp y b2 T THES YN--H 9, YS-HX 7T
91HT 23006 4 |[Needle bar spring(Lower, plating) HIERR (T, A v %) YN B %9, YS - HXT
10/RD 230370 |Cloth hold(Za4) 519 (204) YN X9, ¥l X T
I1{KF 230910 |0-ring(AN6227-5) O Y > 7 (AN6227-5) YN---H X9, V§--Hx 7
12[HT 230120 |Vasher 2.4 YaFargyiv— 2.4 INHXG, VS HXT
13|RH2 30450 |Needle clamp(With hook) BHIEW (7 5 7 ) YN~ H X9, YS++HXT
14 [FNO70011SNY [Needle (DBXK5-NY11S) #+(DBXK5-NY118) YN-HX9, YS-H X7
1I5|RH2 304 6 0 |Needle clamp screw HiHAY - YN--HX9,YSHXT
16{A90140505 |0-ring(1AS-7) $-7 OV ¥ 7 (AS-T) §-7 YN--H X 18, YS-H X 14
17/[RR 2300 11 [Rotary plate(YN5) EIEEAR (YNS) | HX 1

18[HT 2301 11 |Rotary plate felt EERT = b (Hx 1

19/HT 2306 9 0 [Rotary plate felt (Upper) EEIRT = F (L) HX 1

20/HT 23 01 80 [Rotary plate joint pin EEER T a A v bES HX1

21|/A9 01205 3 |Hex. socket set screw(With steel ball) TR BRI R U (BB ) HX 2

M6 X 0. 7X8 Wox0.7x8 '

22|/A90110 2 3 |Thrust bearing outer ring(GS1528) 7 AT RAFRT YT A (GS1628) HXx2

23|A9011 02 1 |Thrust bearing (NTB-1528) AF R AT Y ¥ (NTB-1528) HX 2

24/A90 110 22 |Thrust washer (AS-1528) AT ATy —(AS-1528) HX 1

25 |KC 330410 |Lock connecting rod(L=2000) oy 7@ v F(L=2000) 3

26 | KF 3301 80 |Thread control grip ABIESY 7 2:

27|RR 2300 20 [Driving shaft lower metal ERENEET A &L HXx1

28 Hex. sqgket double point screw M4 X4 REAEET RS bR MEX4

29 Hex. socket bolt M3 X8 RENSHEAL L M3x8

30 Hex. socket set screw M4X4 #ﬁ!fiﬁﬂ:)‘:ﬁi)’ M4 x4

31 Hex. socket button bolt M4 X5 RNARMES R MIx5

32 Hex. socket set screw M5X5 KRBT LEDRD M55

1

011023

i)



04B  Needle bar B @
| £+E§E3'

BENSH-YN/YS BENSH-YN/YS-S BENSH-YN/YS-B
BENRH-YN/YS BENRH-YN/YS-S BENRH-YN/YS-B

BENSH-YN/YS-BS  BENSH-YN-KS BEDOSH-YN/YS-BS BENYH-YN BENYH-YN-C
BENRH-YN/YS-BS BENRH-YN-KS BENBH-YN

BEDYH-YN-C  BENSHE-YN/YS BENYHE-YN BENYHE-YN-B BENYHE-YN-C BEDYHE-YN-C

" BENRHE-YN/YS BENBHE-YN BENBHE-YN-B BENBHE-YN-C 020530



04B Needle bar B (H=Head Q' TY)
#H#EB (H=FE%0
ITEM L1ST Mo DESCRIPTION #a% 0Ty NOTE
1'HT 230491 |Link(Small) Uy () HX 1
2{HT 2 303 20 |Square ball pin AEEY HX1
3IHT 23034 0 [Cloth hold support rubber Ei P& HX1
4/RR230031 |Cloth hold support TR X T HX 1
SIHT 230500 [Set slide block BXES Ty s HX 1
6|HT 230450 |Link roller joint pin DT EED PPN D HX 1
7TIHT 23046 0 |Large link pin KUYy HX1
8!HT 2304 80 |Link(Large) Y r(x) HX 1
9/HT 230760 |0il core(8mm) 478 (8mm) HX 1
10(A901 2164 |Thrust washer (R-TW0815) M=o AF A LTy —(R-THOBIS) HX 1
111HB 23016 0 {Driving shaft set collar SEEhE v b T — HX 1
I2IHT 23 05 10 |Needle bar driver slide block HENEEH T o vy HX1
1I3/HB 23 0 20 0 [Needle bar driving link SHAEEEEN Y v HX1
14{HT 230471 [Small link pin hyrrEr HXx1
15 HT 230 29 0 [Needle bar driver fixing base R E R4S HX 1
16 HT 2305 2 0 [Needle bar driving stopper SHHEIIE R}y i-— HX 1
17(A901 236 8 |Spacer(¢$3xX4X2. 5L) A—H—($3x4X2.5L) HX 1
18 HT 2307 30 [Shim ring(¢ 10) SAY L T($10) HXx 2
19]RH 2 305 4 0 |Needle bar driver Eag: 0k HXx1
20(HT 2 3 0 2 8 0 [Needle bar driver pin HEPELYy HX 1
21|1HT 2 305 6 O |Needle bar driver return spring HEMEYF—2RAFY T HX1
22/ HT 2307 70 |0il core(20mm) 13755 (20mm) HX 1
23/HT 2307 5 0 |0il core(30mm) 187 (30mm) HX1
24|A9012127 |Ering(e3) E Rk )8 (B UE3) HX 1
25 |KF 2305 30 [Take up lever roller R mo HX 1
26 |[HP 2 31370 |Square ball BE HX 1
27{A901236 7 |Shim ring(¢ 15 t=0.15) YAY L ($15 =0, 15) HX 1
28 Hex. Socke bolt M2.5X6 ARENFRAL b M2.5%6
29 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 12(With washers) RERHEL L WX 12(FEE ARERH)
30 Hex. sqg:ket set screw M4 X4(With nylon) REAFEDF Y M>4(F A a )
31 Hex. socket button bolt M3 X6 REREHS KA R MIXE
32 Hex. socket set screw M4X6(With pylon) RERMLEDRY WxE(FA o ff)
33 Hex. socket set screw M5X10 RERMEDFT M5 10

B!

010928




04C Needle bar C

BENSH-YN/YS
_BENRH-YN/YS

BENSH-YN/YS-S
BENRH-YN/YS-S

[ 5 :
|B h 2 BENSH-YN/YS-B
BENRH-YN/YS-B

BENSH-YN/YS-BS BENSH-YN-KS BEDSH-YN/YS-BS BENYH-YN BENYH-YN-C
BENRH-YN/YS-BS BENRH-YN-KS BENBH-YN

BEDYH-YN-C BENSHE-YN/YS BENYHE-YN BENYHE-YN-B BENYHE-YN-C BEDYHE-YN-C
BENRHE-YN/YS BENBHE-YN BENBHE-YN-B BENBHE-YN-C

020530



04cC Needle bar C (H=Head Q' TY) (3 Depends on machine type)
ftiEC (H=F88) OXIIEIEE>TRED)
ITE L1ST No. DESCRIPTION #&a% Q' Ty NOTE
1/HT 230590 [Lever pin block Las—ErTay ) HX1
2/RR 230090 |Needle bar driving lever set(P25.65) $HEEREN L /S—+ v b (P25, 65) HX1
3(11B230 271 [Needle bar driving lever fixing pin set FHEFEL A —BEY Lty I T HX1
"|collar
4{RR 2300 80 |[Needle bar driving lever(P25.65) $HHEEREL L S— (P25. 65) HX 1
5 Hex. nut M4 (1) AEF Y b W (2FE)
6/ HB 230361 |Needle roller with I‘Qtailléf(K\'SX 11X 105v2) AR M EHER = 17 (KVB X 11 % 105V2) HX 2
71¥IiB230281 Neédle bar driving lever fixing pin collar "%Fﬁsziﬁvﬂv-@fﬁt"/}] F— HX1
8(HT 2 30410 Needle bar driving lever fixing pin ;J%KSBQ’JVV"‘——E]TEE’V HX1
91{HB 23026 1 [Needle bar driving lever connecting pin Efﬁgi'%ll@w"—ﬁﬁ [ HX1
10|HB 230 220 [Needle bar driving lever pin(B) FHEEIEN L - (B) HX 1
11 [HT 2304 20 |Guide plate HL K7 L—L HX 1
12| KF 2306 70 |Lock lever spring pin Uy LR=RTY TS HX1
1I3|/HT 2306 10 |Cloth hold cam a’ssy MR A La' ssy HXx1
14/HT 230600 |Cam back up plate HhSNy 2T T T L—} HX1
15iHT 2307 20 |Cloth hold cam(K2) BRI 4 (K2) HX1
16 |lHT 230380 |Cam tap plate LMy TTL— b HX 1
17{KC3304.10 |[Lock connecting rod(L=2000) vy ZEEo v F(L=2000) 3 |
18{KF 2306 40 |Lock connecting bar clamp oy s EREE T T HX1
19{KF 330180 {Thread control grip ARIESY T 2B
200HB 230 1 8 0 {Lock lever bracket Gy LA—=T Ty b HX1
21 |1 KF 2306 6 1 |Lock lever spring By LN—ATY S HX1
22/KL 230180 [Lock lever Uy gL HX 1
23{KF 2306 20 |Lock lever roller oy yLsi—zua HX1
24 {HB 230190 |Lock lever shalt Oy L=y T b HXx 1
25 Hex. socket éét screw M{1><4(With ny'lon) RATHIEARS MAXG(FA O 4)
26 Hex. socket bolt M4&X 15(With washers) RERSHFNL F WX 15 (EEE SFEEM)
27 Hex. socket set screw M5X5 RERFIEAFRY M5X5
28 Hex. nut M6(With spring washer) b2l Db MG(/*‘*}%&H’)
29 Hex. socket bolt M4X14(With adhesive) FREREEA N M4X 14 (FEHEH)
30 Hex. socket bolt M8X18 RARHEL L M8%18
31 Hex. socket bolt M4 X8(With plain washer) REREFA b W xB(FEEH
32 Hex. socket set screw M4 X6 RARFEHFY MIXB6
33 Hex. socket set screw M6X6 RERFLIEHR D MEXH
34 Hex. socket bolt M4X 18 (With washers) ARERMEAL P M 1R(FES SFEEH)

H1

020612




BENSH-YN/YS BENSH-YN/YS-S  BENSH-YN/YS-B  BENSH-YN/YS-BS
BENRH-YN/YS BENRH-YN/YS-S BENRH-YN/YS-B BENRH-YN/YS-BS

BENSH—YN—KS BEDSH-YN/YS-BS BENYH-YN BENYH-YN-C BEDYH-YN-C BENSHE-YN/YS
BENRH-YN-KS BENBH-YN - BENRHE-YN/YS -

BENYHE-YN BENYHE-YN-B BENYHE-YN-C BEDYHE-YN-C

BENBHE-YN BENBHE-YN-B BENBHE-YN-C 020530



05 Jump (H=Head Q' TY)
X R (H=FEH)
ITEM L 1ST No. DESCRIPTION #3% o TY NOTE
1|A90560 36 |[Rotary solenoid 3ER35-35X3X8X9 o-4)-Y1/ {} (3ER35-35 % 3 x § <9 L=45) HX1
(M990386R) (M990386R)
2IRN240010 |Jump solenoid fixing bracket STV KRN T IS b HX1
3/IHB24004 1 Jump eccentric PR L HX2
4 HB 240020 {Jump solenoid lever DR SRV S S HXx1
SIHB 2400 30 |Jump solenoid lever pin TV )AL RFLs—Ey HXx1
6|/HT 2306 31 |Needle bar stopper fixing bracket HIEA Ly BRI T Y v b HX1
_'F HT 230220 [Needle bar stopper IR by HX 1
8/HT 2 306 20 |Needle bar stopper fixing pin $HER by SRt E S HX1
9|/RN2400 30 |Cancel bracket Fy AT Ty b HX1
10{RN24 00 20 |Manual cancel a’ ssy FH ¥ v EZASSY HXx1
11/HT 2 40 5 8 0 {Manual cancel pin FHF¥ v AL HX1
12IHB 24011 0 [Cancel return spring Xy EAF—LRTY Y HX1
1I3/HT 240570 [Cancel rod F¥reroy K HX 1
14 Hex. socket set screw M4 X4(Flat point) ARBAMIEHT Y Mex4 (L)
15 Hex. socket button bolt M4 X8 RAFEKRSY R b MEXSCEREEH)
(With plain washer)
16 Hex. socket bolt M4 X8 AEREAL b M4x8
17 Hex. socket set screw MAX4(With adhesion) [ARERHIEMF D W x4 EEAH)
18 Hex. socket bolt MAX12(With plain washer) 7‘<.§;7-TH7)'\"/H~ Md X 12 (EEEH)
(With adhesion) EEHIH
19 Hex. socket bolt M5X18(With washers) RAERARNL P M XIS (EEE /<*Jiﬁﬁ)
20/HB 240351 |Jump solenoid cable holder STV A FERBRILEYD HX1

Hi

010124




06 Thread guide

BEDSH-YN-BS BENSH-YN-KS BEDYH-YN-C |
BENRH-YN-KS | -
020620



06 Thread guide (H=Head 0'TY)
B (H=HE%)
ITEM L1ST No DESCRIPTION e Ty NOTE
1/1RR240280 |Felt(DSH-YN) 7 x4 b (DSH-YN) HX1
2|RR 240300 |Tension a’ ssy(DS) A IHF-ASSY (DS) HX9
_3‘ HT 240290 |Tension wheel a’ssy Fiia LRA— AR HX9
4I/RR 240510 |Thread spring adjusting plate 3N A &1:). 21 HX9
5§|RD240154 [Dial tension a’ ssy(DS) 5 A ¥ L HIBHTHE (DS) HX9
6[RR 240390 [Number label E57 N HX1
7IRR 24 0310 |Thread guide plate upper (DSH~YN) ABMNTL— |k« L(DSH-YN) HX 1
8 |RR 240320 |Thread guide plate lower (DSH-YN) |%ERT L= b - T OSH-1N HX 1
9|RR 240230 |Tension base case a ssy{(DSH-YN) 5 gl —A Assy (DSH-YN) HX1
10 | KN54 0510 |Tension wheel nut Friavikd—nFy b HX9
11|{HT 24010 1 |Lower thread detection sensor d_isk(YN) Fhigat o $—F 4 227 (WN) HX9
12/RR 2403 30 |Switch board fixed base AA g FEARBREAS—2(DS) HX 2
13{HT 240180 [SM-nut SMT-yF HX9
4|EBYO 2580 {8590 - switch board with thread detection 8590 - 9 F AR AL v FEIR HX 1
I5/RR 24025 0 |Tension base cover (DSH-YN) 723 B H 5= (DSH-YN) HX 1
16 |RR 240340 |Tension earth plate (DSH-YN) Fria 7 —A7 L— h(DSH-YN) HX 1
17|[EBY 01625 {1842 16 needle flat cable(ZN) L|H1842 1687 5 v P —F (M) HX 1
18{RR 240350 |Tension base Vbracket(l)SH-Y‘N) 7 v a v B— 2 (DSH-YN) HX1
I19/RR 240010 |Sewing head cover A{(DS) A@EH /8~ A(DS) HXx1
20 RR 2400 20 (Sewing head cover B(DS) & 4 73— B(DS) HX1
21 |RR 2400 30 |Sewing head cover C(DS) EH 25— CDS) Hx1
22|RR 24006 0 |Tension base bracket (DS) Frivawsi—RAT 3y FS) HX 1
23|/HT 2404 30 |Sewing head cover fixing bracket (A) BAH/S—RET T & v +(8) HX 1
24 {HB 24024 1 |Sewing head cover fixing bracket (B) EH A A—RETZ 5 v M B) HX 1
25|HT 24 04 4 0 {Sewing head cover fixing bracket(C) EHS—BETF 7 v b (©) HX 1
26 |[RR24021 2 |Tension box(DSH-YN) |5 2o 2 2 5455Y (DSH-YN) HX1
51 Truss screw M3 X5 +$7‘tﬁ kT RARY MIXS
52 Flush screw M4 X8 v +FRAAFMAFR S MEXB
53 Hex.nut SM11/64 (With washers) REF o b SMI/B4(EEE ~REEH)
54 Hex. socket bolt M2X3 RERE R b 23 '
55 Pan head tapping screw B tight M3X8 FEREFREF o7 BYA b MIXB
56 Pan screw M3X4 . +57':7'.(1‘1'7"*"J\21“/" M3 x4
57 Pan screw M4 X6 FERAF TP Y WX
58 Hex. socket bolt with washers M5X10 FEGARAZAE KA b M5X 10
59 Truss screw MdX10 +ERH P T ANFS W10
60 Hex. socket bolt M4X6 (With plain washer) RAFRERA b MAx6(EEER)
61 Hex. socket flange bolt M6 X20 RKERT7 I OH A P MEx20
62 Hex. socket flange bolt MAX10 KERFT T PR+ MIX10
H6(14) 020620




63

o~
i

5

TN e

A@ S8 o,

Q
7 ™

~T
n n n
) S
~ & oyoaw.% § AP
,@i- 2 2 L, M " \
é N//IAS s)——0)

&/ % :
%@% A
N A
fag]

i
L —16

vy

BIRZ A

BEDSH-YN/YS-BS  BENYH-YN-C

07A (olor change A

020531



07A Color change A
Bz A

1T L1ST Mo DESCRIPTION #&%% 0Ty NOTE
1[KC 330280 |Needle bar detection plate sHERU L — b 1
2{KC3301 70 |Detection plate collar BHTL— A T— 1
SIEBYO 11 20 {3760 needle positioner 3760 =— FARS v a+— 1
41HB330221 [Set collar ty A7 1
S/HB330 211 |Needle board spacer =— FAFERASR—H— 3
6[HHB3 30200 |Bearing hold(2) RF YT (2) 1
7|A901000 1 [Bearing(6000ZZ) T Y o 7 (600022) 2
8/HB 330330 [Miter bevel- gear <A B RN F Y — 2
91HB 3303 20 [Turning drive base FEEIERED- < 2 1
10[A901010 8 {Bearing(6800ZZ) <7 Yy 7 (680022) 2
11 {HB 330300 [Housing N 1
12|HB 33029 0 |Shaft L7 b 1
13/A9019046 |Needle roller($4X17.8) =—FAu—3—($4X17.8) 2
14{HB3 304 10 |Coupling HyFVL s 1
15/ HB330280 {Pin vy 1
16|[HB3 30310 |Needle turning shaft =—fpA - T Tk 1

17 {HHB 3 3 0 3 5 0 {Turning control box BEE = > b o —BOX 1
1I8(HB 3 301 2 0 [Rotary plate position decision collar EHiRf L BHR A T — 1
19|HT 330001 |[Control turning plate avro—pE—=v S~} 1
20/KC330310300 |Rotary plate connecting rod(L=250) EERIER 0~ F(L=250) 1

21|/A901200 1 |Uniball joint (RD4020R) a=H—L Y34 b (RDO20R) 1
22/HP 3316 6 0 |Rotary plate joint pin GRS aA b 1

23/HB330040 Turning rotary plate lever BEEIEIERAR L — 1

24 ! HB 3 30 380 [Color change cover B XA/~ 1

256|HB 330370 [Motor base TR R 1
260A9065 105 |Gear head(3GBI&0K) | ¥~ > ¥ (36B1BOK) 1

27/{A906 509 2 |Leversible motor (3RJ10GB-AUL-E4) - L= T AT — £ — (3R] 10GB-AUL-E4) 1

51 Truss screw M3 X FFREFTFAARY MIX

52 Hex. socket set screw M5X10 RARKMLEAF D H5X 10

53 Truss screw M3X20 +FRA b T ANFS MI%20

54 Hex. socket set screw M4 X5 RERIEARD M5 _

55 Hex. socket bolt M3IX12(With plain washer) REREHA Msxlz(mﬂéﬁ)

56 Hex. socket set screw M5X8(With .adhesion) RE NI A KRS M5 > SUEEHIN)

57 Hex. socket bolt M5X 18(With washers) RARFRA - M5 18(FEE HRIEEF)

58 Hex. socket bolt M3X 10(With spring washer) RAFIFEA  M3X10 (S FEEK)

59 Hex. socket set screw M4X4(Cup point) REREHE AR D MEx4(IEHSK)

60 Hex. socket bolt M6 X 20 REREIRA b M6 > 20

61 Truss screw M4 X6 FERE FFAAERY M6

62 Hex. Isocket bolt M5X60(With spring washer) RERNBNL b M5X60(NFREET)

63 llex. socket bolt M5X90(With spring washer) KBNS HEA b M5 > 90 (2SR EEH)

64 Spring pin ¢3X12 AFYL T $3X12 2 :{g%r}%y
65 Spring pin ¢3X12 AFYL Iy $3x12 2 |INhY
66 Hex. socket set screw M5X8&(Cup point) REARFIEA 7D M5B A 5E)

67 Hex. nut M4 L a2

68 Hex. nut M5 Rty b M5

6Y Hex. socket bolt M5X15 RERMEL N M5X15

011121




020616

Bz B

BEDSH-YN/YS-BS BEDYH-YN-C

078 Color change B



078 Color change B
Bz B
ITEM L1ST No DESCRIPTION #&% Q' Ty NOTE
1{HP 33170 0.|Lock detection plate drive plate pin oy EHT L B L— P 2
21HB 330090 |Lock detection plate drive plate Uy 7 M7 L— FEREY T L — b 1
3iHB 330101 [Lock detection plate oy 7#HTL— b 1
4/HP 331950 |Lock detection plate rotary shaft oy 7 &7 L — F AR 1
S5(HB 330070 jLock detection plate drive lever oy 7 EHT L— FEEEh L /S— 1
6|A9056 029 |Rotary solenoid a—F Y=Y /)LF 1
BSR25-27 X 3 X 4 X9 MIGO3TER (ETL) 6SR25-27 X 3% 4 X9 MIGO3TGR(ETL)

7IA9012143 |Spring pin $6X12 AFYLFTEY $6%12 1
§|HB 330060 |Lock solenoid lever - By VLA KL 1
9|KC3304 10 |Lock connecting rod L=2000 oy 7#EED v F L2000 1
10 [FIH 3 3 0 7 7 0 |Hex. connecting bar KBS 1
11{KC 330420 [Lock connecting stud bolt oy JEEAS Y KR 1
12|{HP 3 3 1 6 1 0 |Hex. connecting bar l bag- b1 1 1
13|HP 33156 0 |Lock lever pin gy LR—Er 1
14{A901 200 2 {Uniball joint(PR-6) a=H—NTaq b (PR-6) 1
15| KF 2306 30 |Lock lever shaft EEP A A 1
16 [HB 33 005 0 |Turning lock lever (With roller) BEa y 7 La—(anrk) 1
17T{KF 2306 20 |Lock lever roller Oy LssA—ang 1
18 [HB 330080 [Link lock lever Yrroy s s 1
19|A9012055 [Ering ¢4 EY > 7R 1
20 . Hex. socket bolt M4X30 /*ﬂ?(ﬁ'?ﬁ/b kM4 30

21 Hex. nut M4 KTy b

22 Hex. socket bolt M5X15 RARSEL P M5X15

23 Flaﬁge nut M5 TFUIFy kM

24 Hex. nut M8 REF bW

25 Hex. socket bolt M6X25(With washers) AETRERA b M6 %25 (EIER /SKIERH)

26 Hex. nut M5 RAF v+ M5

27 Hex. nut M5(Counter clockwise screw) KEF v+ M(EFRD)

28 Hex. socket bolt M5X10 RATHEAL B M5X10

291SK330000 Turnirgg control box upper cover WEz bo—ARy F 2 EFH A~ 17
30 |[RR 330010 |Turning control box front cover(DS) HEE =Y ko —/ABOXER A /5— (DS) 1
31 |[HH 3 306 7 0 |Stopper eccentric 3 F-g/\”—-lﬂ?-lz‘/ 1
32 Truss screw M4 X8 +FRS FTRAART MAXS

33 Hex. socket bolt M4 X25 REAMEL P MIX25

e

011120




08A DOrive A

FEEDA

BEDYH-YN-C

020612



O8A Drive A (3% Depends on machine type)
EEESA CRIZRAI= & > TR D)
ITEM LIST No DESCRIPTION Bad Q'TY NOTE
1/A902006 0 |{Timing belt(B25055M1350) F4 T2~ b (B25055M1350) 1
2/RP31017O0 [Motor pulley(S5M-26) F— 5 —7— U —(S5M-26) 1
3|RP 31020 1 |Motor (IK-FBKK&8-4P-0. 55kw VF3) (EPL) %= 4 — (IK~FBKK8-4P-0. 55kw VF3) (EPL) 1
41SK310000 |Motor base T X R 1
SISK790000 |Magnet sheet Xy b=} 5
6(RP31019O0 |Timing pulley(S5M-65) BA T T— U —(S5M-65) 1
7IRP790010 |Rotary angle label EEs 7~ 1
8(HB 310070 [Timing pulley(8M-23) FA I FT—Y—(8M-23) 1
9|A90201 31 |Timing belt(250S8M760) F 4 22700 b (25088M760) 1
J0|RN3 20010 |Upper shaft connecting shaft (¢ 20X3700) LEbEE S v 7 R (620%3700) 2 |
11'RP 310110 |Angle gauge BEISTE 1
12IRP 310070 {Positioning pin BRACY 1
13]RP 310100 |Positioning upper bearing spacer frE®R A LS AN—Y—- 1
14/ RP 310090 [Upper bearing spacer LR RN — 1
1I5]A901 1129 [Pillow unit(UCP204E4) Yo—fa=y +(UCP204E4) 2
16 {fRZ 31000 1 |Upper shaft(Gear box) LE(XTHE 27 R) 1
1ITIHV 310070 [Key both round 6X6X47 %R 6X6x47 1
IB8IHB 3 10 26 0 |[Key both round 6X6X30 MR 6x6xX30 1
19 [{1SSK12300350]J0 |Shaft connecting shaft mogol & cover ST A& L
(DYH-YN-C12, P=300/350) (DYH-YN-C12. P=300/350)
20]A901306 9 |N coupling N-20-20 N# v 7Y > ¥ N-20-20 2 pw
51 {Hex. socket bolt M5X12 7{%"/‘({#73’(11/ kM5 x12
52 Hex. socket bolt M5X8 FRAREHEL b M5x8
53 Hex. bolt M8X22 ABHL b N8 22
94 Hex. nut M8 RET v b M8
55 Truss screw M5X 10 FEARM R T RPRS MEX10
56 Hex. socket bolt M8X25 AR L MEx25
57 Hex. socket bolt M8X60 RABRHRA L M8 60
58 Hex. socket bolt M6X18 AEFTHHEL T MEx18
59 Hex. socket bolt MEX 10 NERMEA L M6X 10
60 Hex. socket bolt M10X30 REREAL T M10x30
61 _ {Hex. socket bolt M10X40 #%f(ﬁ?ﬁ/bb M10 % 40
62 Truss screw M4 X10 FFRE T AAFT MAX10
63 Spring pin d§6x20 ATV T $6%20 1
14 020613




088 DPjve B

FEEnB

BEOYH-YN-C

020531



08B Drive B
EiEnB

ITEM L1ST Mo DESCRIPTION #&% Ty NOTE
1/A901206 8 |c-ring(For shaft & 15) CHIE R (85 6 15) 1
2/HB 310080 {Idler pulley ¢65 TAFF—T—Y— $65 1
3iIRP31002O0 |ldler shaft TA KT 1
4|RP 310030 |ldler bracket TAKT-TFr ot 1
5{SK25000 0 |Gear box cover T BOXH 1 — 1
6{A901 1128 |Pillow unit(UCP202E4) vo—fa=y h(UCP202Ed) 2
7/RP 310080 |Lower bearing spacer FThF AN — 2
8/RP310180 |15 timing pulley(8M-23) 615 54 L1 77—y —(S8M-23) "1
9[HX 310110 |Key both round 5X5X30 %—TH 57530 1
10|]RP310050 |Lower shaft(Gear box)v FTHE(XTHY 7 A) 1
1I|HP 321100 {Lower shaft connecting codpling Tinggh v 7V T 1
12/KC3208 20 [Upper shaft connecting shaft 15X5700 | bR LY 7 b 15 X5700 1
51 Hex. bolt M16X80(Full screw) REANLF MOXBO(RXY)

52 » Hex. nut M10 RETF v kMO

53 Hex. socket bolt M6X65 RETRARA T M6 265

54 Hex. nut M6 RKAT v M6

55 Truss screw M6X 10 FFERE F T ASERYD WEX 10

56 Hex. socket bolt M8X45 RE AR b MBx45

57 Hex. socket bolt M5X15. REREFEALF M5%15

58 Hex. socket bolt M5X 18 ARBEAARL B M5X18

59 Hex. socket bolt M6X20 KERFHHEAL L M6 20

13 020613




A o

@.:- J.

4|
N

AN > Q\MV///
AN

MR
\ Qm35 \

N

10A  Pantograph drive A

PeBXE A
‘\i>‘~\~
5

BEDYH-YN-C

020611



T0A Pantograph drive A (R=H-direction rail @ TY) (3% Depends on machine type)
HEREN A (REHEBL—LE)  (KEHEICL>TRED)

ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION a8 Q1Y NOTE

1/ KF730750|Clip(300L) 7Y 7 (300L) 26

2IKF 730760 |Clip(150L) 7Y v 7(150L) 2

3 {1FSK12300350AG0 [Pantograph frame a' ssy H7 L —AASSY 1

(DYH~C12 450 X 300/350) (DYH-C12 450 X 300/350)
4|KF 730500 |Truss screw SM11/64%10.5 +FERE R T ASF D SMI1/64410.5
RR 730040 |Cork plate(CE earth, 300X20X2. T) a5 7 L— b (CET—X,300x20x2.7T) RX2+4 {:u

> | o

RR730050

V-guide bearing hold base

VIBENXT U T EEN—R

-1

KN480420470

Guide rail B(470L)

{88 L-—/LB(470L)

8{RR730010

V-guide bearing base a’ ssy(Upper)

VBRI AT Y > J—ZASSY (1)

3
3 |
3
9|A9014 160 {Locking holl plug LHP-0500" oy FSR-ALTF S LHP-0500 4 1%
I10]RR7 300 20 |V-guide bearing base a’ ssy(Lower)-> VIBENRT Y o SR RASSY () 3
11|RR7 300 30 |V-sub pantograph frame cap VTR L—bEy v 2
12|SK7 3000 0 {V-sub pantograph frame VY THRTL—A 1%
13|SK48004045 |H-guide cover v HEA L /3 ‘ RX 1} B
14 [SK480050350 [V-guide cover » VERHAY S— 2 |3
51 Hex. socket button bolt M5X12 REAFRS HEA b M5x12
52 Cap nut M4 #Bro b om
53 Flush screw M4X12 v +ERFMAFRY WX 12
(With toothed lock washer) (& IS 1)
54 Hex. socket flange bolt M5X12 RERET T o OHL b Msx 12
55 Hex. socket bolt M5X 18(With washers) REKREELF U5 X I8(EEE HSREEH)
56 Hex. socket flush screw M5X12 RERMFMAFRY M5X 12
57 Flush screw M4 X8(Under cut) +EREGANFZYS MXB(T ¥ —h v b)
58 Rag nut(C) M4 REF O M4
14 020613




10B  Pantograph drive B

2 EREN B

.
N

—C‘\\\ °
. \;\\\ .

BEDYH-YN



(Refi-direction rail 0’ TY)

10B Pantograph drive B
HERE B (R=HEBL—ILE)

ITEM L1ST No DESCRIPTION #&2% QY NOTE
1/RJ 4801 21 |Guide bearing base a ssy(H-back) {BENST Y L S — ZASSY (L) RX1
2/RJ 480110 |Guide bearing pin a ssy{li-back) BEYNT U 7 U ASSY(H ) RX1
3ISK48010A45|H-member base HA L r8—mi— R RX1
4{HH 481980 |Clamping ¢ 19 108D RX1
5(SC480020 |Timing belt MAS FA4 TV MAS RX 1
6|S J 480000 |Pantograph drive pulley(16 tooth) FEEE)7— ) — (168) RX 1
71SK480120 |Belt spacer AL b AR — RX 1
8|HP 482940 |Timing belt set rack(5M) FAS LTSN MREXT v T (5M) RX 2
9i{A901205 2 |E-ring ¢10 ERIE AR 610 RX1
10|SC 480010 |Pantograph drive pulley(Front) PEREY 7 — U — (A) RX1
111SC 480030 |Timing pulley shaft BT —U— 4 7 b RX1
12IRP 480200 [Pulley stopper P =R ks RX1
1I3{RP48009A45I|LM guide(ST=450) LM 4 ¥ (5T=450) RX1
14|SC 480050 {Pulley bracket T=Y=T Ty b RX1
15|SK 4800 30 |Flange unit 73 rIWazy b RX 2
16 {SK48001A45H-rail base(ST=450) Hi—n 5 (5T=450) R X1
17/{SK4 8014 0 |Rail base fixing stay L=l AT — RX 4
51 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 15(With washers) RARNELF Mx15(FEE SREEMH)

52 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 10(With spring washer) [AARMFEALF Mex10 (/SR EEH)

53 Hex. socket bolt M3 X6 RAREAL F M3%6

54 Hex. socket bolt M5X18 REFTITRAL b M5x18

56 Hex. nut M4 a3 a2

57 Hex. bolt M4 X35 NERLF MEx35

59 Hex. socket bolt M6X15(With washers) AERENL F M6 15 (FEE SHELH)

98 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 15 AREARMHRNL F M4x15

60 Hex. nut M8 Y- AP

61 Hex. bolt M4X25 NRERNLF MAX25

62 Hex. socket bolt M5X12 AEREEAL M M5X12

63 Hex. bolt M5X 15 BT MEX15

64 Hex. socket bolt M6X18 NEARMKRAL b M6x18

14 020619



10C Pantograph drive C
& ile

BEDYH-YN-C

020619



(R=H-direction rail Q' TY)

10C Pantograph drive C
¥rEREN C (R=H%H L—/ILE)
ITE LIST Mo _ DESCRIPTION #H&R Q1Y "NOTE
1{SK450010 |Magnet fixing bracket a’ssy(C12) I Ey MRMT 57 5 ASSH(CID) 1B
SK4 50030 Magnet fixing bracket (C12) 7%y MRMT T 7y b C12) 1R
A 9052030 Magnet (M-102A-02) <%y F (M-1024-02) 1 [t

SK450000

Origin point sensor bracket a' ssy(Ci2)

BaErY—7 77 v FASSY(C12)

First head
5

£

ar | oA W N

KU460271

Plate nut (M3)

R v b (M3)

First_head

g

— |

SK450020

Origin point sensor bracket{(C12)

BEtrH—TF 7 v b (C12)

1 First head
%158

7TIA9052031

Magnet proximity switch(MH-601AM)

BREEEX A v F (M-601AM)

1 First head
F1H

8I/RJ 460001 |Hpantograph stopper bracket (Front) a'ssy [i#ik 2 &8 (1) ASSY RX 1
91RJ 480110 |Guide bearing pin a’ ssy(li~back) fRENNT Y o JE U ASSY(H ) RX1
I0[RP48009A45|LM guide(ST=450) LMA A I (ST=450) RX1
11IRP48010A45|H-front LM guide base (ST=450) HETLMA A R ~_— 2 (5T=450) RX1
151 Hex. socket bolt M3 X8 C|FREREEL B M3I%8
52 Truss screw M3 X6 FERM T RBRD MIXG
53 Hex. socket bolt M3X8(With washers) RARFHENL b MIXB(EES A RELH)
54 Truss screw M3X10 +FERE FTRDFS MIX10
55 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 10(With plain washer) [RBREHA F MEX10(EEEH)
56 Hex. socket bolt M4 X8 ANANFHRL L Max8
57 Hex.:socket bolt M4X10 RERFHEAL + WX 10
58 Wood screw ¢5.1X25 F+FERIFAKEKYS ¢5.1x25
14 020619




(s
o¥)
>
=

o

L
Q.
o
.
)]
o

——
C
0

(o

=]

o

A

V+EB@JD

BEOYH-YN-C

020605

-



10D Pantograph drive D
BERE D
ITEN L1ST No. DESCRIPTION #&% QY NOTE
1/KC3 20820 [H-pantograph drive L-side ¢ 15 1920L HEEREILE] ¢ 15 ¥+ 7 MRV 19200 1
2/HHH 4 819 31 |Pulse motor coupling RVART—F— Ny TV 2
3/HV 480060 [Pulse notor (TS3560N2) SO 7T 5 (TSI50N2) 1
411V 5100 20 [H-pulse motor extension cable L=1500 WA RE—F =R 7 —T V L=1500 1
5|SKd480080 |H-pulse motor stay HPAVAE—F — AT — 1
6| KC3 20820 |[H-pantograph drive V-side ¢ 15 1020L HESEERI 615 v 7 h &Y 110200 1
7{SK 480070 |Pulse motor bracket RLARE—F =TT 5 b 1
51| Hex. socket bolt M5X 18 AHFFHRL P M5 X 18
52 Hex. socket bolt M8X25 RERGHENL L M8%25
53 Disk spring for hex. socket boltMB #Eﬁﬁ'ﬂf/‘/ FRESF MR
14 020619




10E Pantograph drive E

FEXENE

BEDYH-YN-C

020619

Vi
/




10E Pantograph drive E
HERENE
ITEM L1ST MNo. DESCRIPTION #2% QY NOTE
1/SK480110 |{V-roller base VO —F —~i— R 1

2iSK45001 0 Magnet fixing bracket a’ ssy{(Ci2) 2 7%y FRIET T 7 v FASSY(C12)
31SK4500 30 Magnet fixing bracket (C12) = 7%y FRIFT T 7 v F(C12)
4]/A905 20 30 [Magnet (M-102A-02) =7 &y b (M-1024-02)
S5IA9012052 [E-ring ¢ 10 ERIE AR o010
61SK4801 20 [Belt spacer N RN

1
1
1
1
1
71SC480020 |Timing belt MAS FA I TR MAS 1
8/ HP 482940 |Timing belt set rack(5M) FAILITSAMREXT o7 (5M) 2
9(HH 481980 |Clamping ¢ 19 6198077 1
101S J 48000 0 |Pantograph drive pulley(16 tooth) HERE S — U — (1618) 1
11|SC4 80010 |Pantograph drive pulley(Front) FrEEEY 7 — U — (F1) 1
121SC4800 30 (Timing pulley shaft HBF—Y— 7 b 1
13|SC 480050 |Pulley bracket T=V—=7Fr s} 1
14|RP 48020 0 {Pulley stopper 7=y =2 b yri— 1
15 RP48008A350 [LM guide(ST=350) WMA A K (ST=350) 1
16 SK48002A35|V-rail base(ST=350) VL—b 1% (5T=350) 1
17{RP 4801 30 {Flange unit 7oV Maz=y b 2
18{SK4 50000 [Origin point sensor bracket a’ ssy(C12) BEE Y —TF Y o FASSY(C12) 1
191 KU46 0271 |Plate nut (M3) R > ~(M3) 1
20]SK4 500 20 |Origin point sensor bracket{(C12) BEREH—T Ty F(C12) 1
21{A 90520 31 Magnet proximity switch(MH-601AM) BEREIEEER A v F (H-601AM) 1
22|SK4801 40 |Rail base fixing stay L= ERIFAT — 4
51 Hex. soéket bolt M4X12(With plain washer) |ABREHEAL M MX12(FEEH)
52 Hex. socket bolt M3X15 REARMHAL P MIX15
83 Truss screw M3X6 +FRM T RAFRT MIXE
54 Hex. socket bolt M3 X6 ARANRGHEAL L M3X6
55 Hex. bolt M4 X35 REFEL L M4X35
56 Hex. nut M4 RET >+ W
57 Hex. bolt M4X25 REFN F M4%25
58 Hex. nut M8 ATy M
59 Hex. socket bolt M4X10 RATEHEALF Mx10
60 Hex. socket bolt M5X18 ] REAREHEA + M5x18
61 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 12(With spring washer) [AEREHEAL I MX120RELM)
62 Hex. socket bolt M5X12 REARL P MEx 12
63 Hex. bolt M5X10 AEHRNL P M5X10
64 Hex. socket bolt M4 X15 REREHRALF W15
65 Hex. socket bolt M6X20 AERAHLF M6 %20
66 Hex. socket bolt M6X 15(With washers) RAFMANL b WX 15(FEE SHEEH)
67 Truss screw M3IX10 +FERE R T RANFKY MIX10
68 Hex. socket bolt M3X8(With washers) REREARLF MIXB(PESE HSKEEH)
T 020619




10F  Pantograph drive F
TEEENF

020619

I

C \ oc

BEDYH-YN-



10F Pantograph drive F
HeERE) F
ITEM L I1ST HNo DESCRIPTION &% oY NOTE

1{SK48011O0 [V-roller base Vo —F —~—2 1
2IA901205 2 |E-ring ¢10 ERIEA® 610 1
3{SK4801 20 |Belt spacer AL b AR — 1
4(SC4800 20 |Timing belt MAS FA LTSN MAS 1
SIHHP 482940 |Timing belt set rack(5M) FAILTNUMREZXT v 7 (5M) 2
6(1HHH4 81980 |Clamping ¢ 19 o198 77 1
7055480000 |[Pantograph drive pulley(16 tooth) PERET— U — (168) 1
81'SC4800 10 {Pantograph drive pulley (Front) PEREH S — U — (§7) 1
91SC4800 30 |Timing pulley shaft HES— V= v 7 b 1
10[SC48005 0 [Pulley bracket T=Y—=T Ty b 1
I1[RP 480200 |Pulley stopper TR byt 1
12!IRP48008A350 |LM guide(ST=350) LMA A (ST=350) 1
13[SK48002A35 |V-rail base(ST=350) VL—n & (ST=350) 1
14{RP4801 30 |Flange unit 77V Bazy b 2
151SK4801 40 |Rail base fixing stay VA EEREAF— 4
51 Hex. socket bolt MAX 12(With plain washer) [RARSEKRAF Mx12CEEER)

52 Hex. socket bolt M3X15 ARBASHEA - MIX15

53 Hex. bolt M4 X35 KEFL S MX35

54 Hex. nut M4 NEF v M

55 Hex. bolt M4 X25 RERAL D MIX25

56 Hex. nut M8 RATy b M8

57 Hex. socket bolt M4X10 REBREEAF MEx10

58 Hex. socket bolt M5X 18 KBRMANL b U5 x 18

59 Hex. socket bolt MAX12(With spring washer) |ARRMEA b MaX12(5XEEH)

60 Hex. socket bolt M5X12 RATRMHEL N M5X12

61 Hex. bolt M5X 10 RERNL T M5X 10

62 Hex. socket bolt M4X15 AEBFERAL + Max15

63 Hex. socket bolt M6X20 REFAFHEA F MEx20

64 Hex. socket bolt M6X15(With washers) RETUFEN b MEX15(FEE ARESH)

;
14 020619




106 Pantograph drive G
“EREN G

BENYH-YN-C

020610



10G Pantograph drive G
REREN G
ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION #&4 Q' TY NOTE
1|SK48006 0 |V-motor joint cover VE—F—Tadf L - 1
2|KC3 20820 [V-pantograph drive side ¢ 15 VHERERENI 6 15 1
shaft length L=185 Y47 FEY L2185
3/SK140080 |Table support angle FTNETT TN 1
41SK4800 70 |Pulse motor bracket PR AT—E—T Ty b 1
5 HH4 819 3 1 |Pulse motor coupling PRUVRE—=F—HyTFY Y 2
6|SK480091 |V-pulse motor stay VASLAE—F—RT— 1
7|HV 480060 |[Pulse motor (TS3560N2) SO AT — (TS3650N2) 1
8K C 320820 |V-pantograph drive side ¢15 VEEEELE ¢ 15 1
shaft length L=259, 5 v 7 MRV L=269.5
51 Flush screw M4 X8(Under cut) +FERFIAFS MXB(TYF—h v F)
52 Rag nut (C) M4 REF v F(C) M4
53 Hex. socket bolt M8X 15(With washers) RATRHENL b M8 15 (PR S AEEH)
54 Pierce screw ¢5X23 FERHETALR $5%23
55 Hex. socket bolt M5X18 FRANFHEAL - M5%18
56 Hex. socket bolt M8X25 REFHHEN b MEx25
14 020619




11A  Control A

Bl {E A

BEDYH-YN-C BEDYHE-YN-C BEDYHE-ZG-C

020614



1T1A Control A
il {5 A |
ITEM| L1ST No DESCRIPTION #Had QTy NOTE
1/EAY O 5 4 A 1|DS automat controller PSA— b=y barbo—F— 1
2{EBY 023 3 0|CPU board 8310 CPUK— ¥ 8310 1
JIEBY 0 2 35 0[LCD relay board LCDPRER — K 1
4/EBYO0 234 0|KS-100 board KS-100K— k 1
S|EBYO 24 4 0|Floppy disk drive(YD-702D) 7oy E—F7 A 7(D-702D) 1
6IEBY O 2 4 6 0|Switching power 2L yF v I EBR 1
TIEBY O 1620|5751 NY inverter unit 5751 NYA L/i—Fa=y b 1
S/EBYO 2230|5890 Back board 5890 /Ny JR—F 1
9IEBYO0 27 0 015811 control board unit . [5811 3V Fo—pz=y b 1
I0J]FA904 14 7|DC fan PUDCI2Z4 DC7 7 > PUDCI2Z4 1
I1{YEBY 0 2 2 5 05871 power board 5871 3D —K—F 1
12]EAY O 6 8 A 2|DY Driver UADI4 DY KJos3— UADI4 1
I3|EAY O 6 8A 3{DY Transformer 16 T1v488B' DY F3 R 1¢ T1488B 1
EAY 05 2 A 3{NY-3 Transformer 3d> T1489A NY-3 FT R 36 TI4894 1
I4|EBY02450 Graphivcs'LCD(LMBZOwT) 777 4 7 JLCD(LM32019T) 1
15/A9 05405 3|Compact flash R AT 1
51 ‘ Hex. socket flange bolt M6X12 HSEBRRTFOELR MEX12
04 | 020207




11B Control B

Hil{E B

BEDYH-YN-C



118 Control B
B
ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION #&% Q1Y NOTE
I1{IUSK12300|Duct cable set(With board) FrRy—7 Ny M ERK) 1
DYH-YN-C12, P=300 DYH-YN-C12, P=300
2 Flat cable 7Ty b= 1
SIEBY 0 166 114631 Duct board(For ZN, ZQ) 4631 ¥ 7 M EWR N, 198) H X1
4/RR 240410 |Middle harness(Between duct and head) PR AN—FR RS 7 P~y KR HX1
S51KX51006 0 {Duct end cover ¥ MRA 2
61SC71016 0 [Cable duct spacer F=TNE 7 p AR~ — 5
TIKF5301 60 Switch bar ALy FHE 2
8IKF 530250 |Switch bar joint A yFHY X 1
9IKF530171 Svitch bar cap AL v FHEF T 2
10| KC530 240 |Bar switch bracket (Small) BAL »F 7Ty b0 8
I1/KC5 30230 [Bar switch bracket (Large) AL FTIr v M (K) 2
12/KF 530120 [Push button switch MS319(Green) RS AL 5 F MSIII () 1 [iefy side
KF 530111 [Push button switch MS319(Red) AL AL 55 HSINO ) 1 |fiehe side
I3|KF 530150 {Push botton switch cap LRI 2L v FHr T 1
51 Truss screw M6X 10 +FERE T AMXD W6x10
52 Truss screw M4 X8 +FRH R T ASEY MIx8
53 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 10 ARERMENL L #4x10
54 Tapping pan screw ¢4X20 FERES yEL T FNRY $4x20

14

020618




172 Accessories
T |
oa

&
RN

o
° — ]

° L

@ ]

° 9
S
)
N
o
o

, ~ Q/ﬁ o 0
\\ \\. O\o \\ o @ . "~ P — \: .
S \\\:; ) \\\\\\\Q \\\<i;\::1\\\e \\\\\\ . //f}
BEDYH—YN—C\ \ N \?/ ) |

PN \‘/\/ﬁ\\ S N TN



12 Accessories
SIELE
ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION #2% Q7Y NOTE
1{2CSK912300(Spool holder a’ ssy(DYH-C12, P=300) £ 3T (DYH-C12. P=300) 1
2IKF 240900 |Thread guide ceramic(For spool holder) FETTF GRILT B) 204
JIHP 24 14 30 |Second tension unit complete ZwBFria L BARAER 108
4KF 710390 |Spool holder felt(8X34X ¢ 70) AEXT7=A (B3 $T0) 108
S|HT7 10000 |Spool holder rod AT % 108
6(SK710000 |Spool holder base block HFIAR—AT 0y g 5
TIHV 71001 0 |Fluorescent lamp MK-4111T3-A/B(100V) AT MK-4111T3-A/B (100V) 3
1V 710020 |Fluorescent lamp MK-4111T4-C/D(200V) HHAT MK-4111T4-C/D(200V) 3
IHB 710010 [Fluorescent lamp fixing bracket EETRE TS v b 6
QB 7100 20 [Fluorescent lamp fixing bracket HAATIEA T L— 6
51 Hex. socket Lolt M5X 10(With spring washer) |ABARHFEL L M5 10(SRELM)
52 Hex. socket set screw M5X8 NERMIL AR M5x8
53 Flush screw M4 X8 FFEAFMAF Y M4x8
54 Hex. socket flang bolt M6 X25 RERFTZ7I PR b M6X25
55 Hex. socket set screw M6XS8 FREARMEARY M6X8
56 Hex. socket bolt M6X15(With washer) REREEL L W6 15(FREL AREEH)
14 020618







[

N D E X

LIST No. SECTION M. I TEM LIST No. SECTION No. ITEM |
1ASK12300350AG0 00 13/A9052005 02B 41
1BSK12300350AG0O 00 1|1A9052028 02C 10
1FSK12300350AG0 10A 31A9052030 10C 3
1SSK12300350J0 08A 19/A9052030 10E 4
1USK12300 11B 11A9052031 10C 7
2CSK912300 12 11A9052031 10E 21
A9010001 07A 71A9054043 02B 35
A9010064 02B 8/A9056022 02A 8
A9010073 03B 15/A9056029 078 6
A9010100 01B 5(A9056031 02C 1]
A9010101 01B 6|/A9056036 05 1]
A9010108 07A 10/A9056037 02D 23
A9011021 03A 15/A9065074 02B 13
A9011021 04A 231A9065075 02B 34
A9011022 04A 24|A9065092 07A 27
A9011023 04A 22|/A9065105 07A 26
A9011111 01A 1/EAYO033A1 11A 1
A9011128 08B 6|lEAYO51A2 11A 12
A9011129 08A I5{EAYO51A3 11A 13
A9011152 03A 14|EAYO052A3 11A 13
A9012001 07A 21lEBY01120 07A 3
A9012002 02B 15/EBY01240 11A 3
A9012002 078 I4|[EBYO01270 11A 5
A9012052 10B 9/EBY01350 11A 6
A9012052 10E 5/EBY01620 11A 7
A9012052 10F EBY01625 06 17
A9012053 04A 21/EBY01661 11B 31
A9012055 07B 19/EBYO02200 11A 41
A9012068 08B 1|JEBY02220 11A 2
A9012127 02D 29|EBY02230 11A :
A9012127 04B 24|/EBY02240 11A 9
A9012143 07B 7/EBY02250 11A 11
A9012164 04B 10|EBY02580 06 14
A9012283 00 12/FA904147 11A 10
A9012313 01A 22|FNO70011SNY [04A 14
A9012367 04B 27|HB230070 03B 8
A9012368 04B 17|[HB230080 03B 7
A9012421 03B 16{HB230160 04B 11
A9013066 02C 16/HB230180 04cC 20
A9013069 08A 20|/HB230190 04cC 24 |
A9014055 04A 16(HB230200 04B 13
A9014160 10A 9|lHB230220 04cC 10
A9019046 07A 13|HB230261 lo4c 9
A9020060 08A 1/HB230271 04cC 3
A9020131 08A 9 04cC 7

HB230281




I N D E X

LIST No. SECTION No. | ITEM L1ST No. SECTION MNo. | ITEM]
HB23036 1 04C . 6|[HH481970 o1B 7]
1HB230620 03B 4|HH481980 10B 1
HB230650 - lossB 30|HH481980 10E 9
HB23075 1 03A 6([HH481980 10F 6
HB230800 03B ’ 20/HK 22068 1 01A 9}
HB240020 05 4|HP220680 01A 9]
HB240030 05 - 5/HP220712 01A 4
HB240041 05 - 3/HP231370 048 26
HB240110 05 ' 12|HP241430 12 3
HB240151 ~losa 2lHP321082 . |01A 16
HB240161 03A 12/HP321090 01A i 17|
1iB24024 1 06 24|HP321100 - 08B ' i |
1HB240351 05 20|HP321710 01B ' 8
HB310070 08A 8|HP321720 . 01B o L
HB310080 08B 1 2lHP331560 ~lo7B 1
HB310260 - |08A ‘ 18/HP331610 07B 2
HB330040 07A 23|HP331660 lo7a Y
HB330050 ~Jo7B : 6[HP331700 lo7B , 1}
HB330060 - lo7B .| .8lHP331923 - lo1B 2
HB330070 07B . 5|HP331950 .|07B . 4
HB330080 ~ - |07B | 18|HP482940 10B - 8|
HB330090 o7 2lHP482940 10E 8
HB330101 lTo7B ' 3|HP482940 10F 5
HB330120 07A . 18|HT220011 ~  |01A o i
HB330200 07A | sjHT220020 01A 10
HB330211 07A - 5/|HT220030 -~ lo1a 10
HB330221 07A A ~ 4|HT220043 01A - 5]
HB330280 07A I5|HT22005 3 01A 5
HB330290 - lo7Aa | 12lHT22006 1 01A 3|
HB330300 - 07A | 1|HT230020 lo3a 1 10
HB330310 ~jo7a 1 16|HT230064 04A 9
HB330320 . |07A 9|HT230070 losa

HB330330 lo7a 8lHT230080 03A C T}
HB330350 . 07A 17|HT230100 03B 3
HB330370 - lo7a 25|HT230111 04A 8
HB330380 07A : 24|HT230120 04A Y
HB330410 |[07TA 14|HT230171 03A 5
HB710010 .+ [12 8|/HT230180 044 120
HB710020 12 » 9/HT230220 05 7]
HH220570 01A | 13lHT230263 |04A 8
HH330670 07B 31/HT230270 03A , 1
HH330760 028 16|HT230280 04B ‘ 20 |
HH330770 078 0(HT 230290 l04B . 15
HH481931 10D ' 2|HT 230300 03A 16
HH481931 106G 5(HT230320 04B 2




I N D E X

LIST No. SEGTION ~No. | ITEM L1ST No. SECTION  No. “ITEM

HT230320 04A - " 7|lHT270040 02D 5
HT 230340 04B I 3lHT270063 02D 8
HT230350 02D 20|/HT270070 0zcC 3
HT23036 1 02D - 8HT270080 02D 28
HT230380 04C I6|HT 2700090 02D 27
HT230410 . |04C - 8[HT 270100 02D v ‘25
HT230420 04C IL{HT270110 02cC |14
HT230450 04B 6/HT270120 02D B
HT230460  |04B 7lHT270140 02D 1
HT230471 04B 14|HT270150 02D 3
HT230480 04B 1 8[HT330001 07A 19
HT230491 04B 1[HT710000 12 . 5
HT230500 04B 5/lHv230380 . |02zA - - 26 |
HT230510 04B - 12/HV250010 0zA 1
HT230520 04B 16/HV270020 . |02A - 12|
HT230560 04B 21[HV270030 02A : 9.
HT230590 04C 1[HvZz70070 02A 1 s
HT230600 . |04C 4|[HVZ270090 “To2a | &
HT 230610 04C ' 13/HV270100 - |02A NEETY
HT230620 05 ~ 8|HV270240 - . |02B a 10
HT230631 - |05 | “ellHvz7o0z80 02B .
HT230640 02D 21/HV270310 02A 4
HT230690 04A 19({HV270320 - |02A 25
HT230720 04cC : 5/HV270330 02A 3
HT230730 . |04B 18|HV270340 ~loz2a < 2
HT230750 04B 23HV270350 02B 7
HT230760 04B 9HV270360 02B R
HT230770 04B , 2|HV270370 . -01A 14
HT230830 02D 19|HV270440 02A 14
HT230941 - lo3a 4lHV310070 08A 17
HT240000 03A L|HV480060 10D 3
HT240010 03A 13/HV480060 10G 7
HT240101 06 | uluvsioozo 10D 4
HT240180 06 . 1B3lHV710010 . |12 7
HT240290 06 3lHV710020 |12 7
HT240430 06 | 23fHx310110 08B 9
HT240440 06 25KC270101 02D 22
HT240500 03A tlkcz7o271 02D 6
HT240510 03A 13|KC270292 02D 9
HT240570 05 1BlKc271440 02B i
HT240580 05 it|kcszoszo o8B 12
HT 27000 1 02D 3lkc3zoszo0 l10D F
HT270010 ozDp - . 2lkcazoszo l10D 6
HT270022 02D 7|lKC320820 100G 2
HT270030 02D 1|[KCc320820 10G 8




I N D E X

LIST No. SECTION  No. I TEM LIST No 'SECTION No. I TEM
KC330170 07A 2{KF730750 10A L
KC330180 02B 3lKF730760 10A 2
KC330280 - |07A 1|[KL230180 04C ‘ 22
KC330310300 |07A 20/lKL270000 02D 16
KC330410 028 17TIKL270040 02D 26
KC330410 04A 25|KL270060 02D 30
KC330410 04cC 17|KL270070 02D 14
KC330410 07B 9{KL270081 02C 2
KC330420 07B 11|{KL270091 02C it
KC530230 11B 11|KL270101 02C 5
KC530240 11B 10KL270110 02C 8
KF220302 01A 6|KL270120 02C 7
KF220421 01A 7|KL270130 02C 6
KF220530 01A 7|KL270260 02C 9

|[KF220700 01A 8|[KL270400 02C 13
KF221020 01A 6/lKL270450 02cC 12
KF221040 01A ‘8I|KL270520. 02D 17
|IKF230501 03B 34|KN271720 028 12
{KF230530 04B 25|[KN271750 02B 9
KF230582 02D 4|KN271782 102B ,
KF230620 04cC 23|KN271800 02B 14
KF230620 07B , 17|KN272350 02B , 5[
KF230630 078 I5|KN272401 02A 10
IKF230640 02A 7|IKN272401 02cC 4
KF230640 04C 1I8|KN272401 02D 15
KF230661 04cC : 21/[KN480420470 |10A 7
KF230670 04cC : 12/KN511020 01B - 3
|[KF230680 03B "6|KN540510 06 10
KF230910 lo4A 11|KU460271 10Cc 5
IKF240900 12 2/KU460271 10E 19 {
KF250220 02D 10KV230040 04A 6
IKF250231 02D 12|lKX510060 11B
KF250241 02D 11/RD230370 04A 10
KF250250 02D 13|RD230480 04A 2
KF250900 02A | 13|RD230490 04A 4
KF330180 04A 26|RD240154 06 - 5
KF330180 1o4c 19|RH230271 03B ‘ 12
KF530111 11B - 12|RH230280 03B 11
KF530120 11B 12([RH230290 03B 9
KF530150 11B : 13/RH230300 03B 10
KF530160 11B ' 7/RH230311 03B 1
KF530171 118 9IRH230320 03B 18
"IKF530250 11B 8|RH230330 ° lo3B ’ 19 |
KF710390 12 4|RH230410 "104A \ 5|
KF730500 10A 4|RH230440 lo4Aa 3




I

N D E X

, LIST No. SECTION - No. ITEM LIST No. SECTION No. ITEM
RI1230450 04A 13|[RP480200 10B ; 12
RH230460 04A 15{RP480200 10E 14
RH230540 04B 19/RP480200 10F 11
RH230610 03B 37|RP510020 01B 4
RH230801 03B 35{RP510030 00 2
RH230810 03B 5/[RP790010 08A 7
RJ460001 10C 8JRR230000 03B 2
RJ480110 10B 2lIRR230011 04A 17
RJ480110 10C 9|RR230020 04A 27
RJ480121 10B 1|lRR230031 04B 4
RN210011 03B 17/RR230040 03B 31
RN230000 03B 32{RR23005 1 04A 1
RN230010 03B 36|RR23006 1 04A 1
RN230020 03B 13]RR230080 04C

RN230030 03B 33|/RR230090 04C 2
RN230040 03B 14/RR240010 06 19
RN230050 03A "9/RR240020 06 20
RN23006 1 03B 32/lRR240030 06 21
RN230071 03B 9|RR240060 06 22
RN240010 05 2iIRR240212 06 25
RN240020 05 10/[RR240230 06 9
RN240030 05 9RR240250 06 15|
RN320010 08A I0/RR240280 06 i
RP140070 00 4/RR240300 06 2|
RP140100 00 8IRR240310 06 7
|[RP210030 01A I5{RR240320 06 8
RP310020 08B 3lRR240330 06 12 |
RP310030 08B 4|lRR240340 06 16
RP310050 08B 10/RR240350 06 18
RP310070 08A 12|[RR240390 06

RP310080 08B 7|IRR240410 11B

RP310090 08A 14/RR240510 106 4
RP310100 08A 13|RR270010 02B 1|
RP310110 08A 11/RR320020 "l03B 38
RP310170 08A 2lRR320030 'l03B 39 |
RP310180 08B 8|RR330010 07B 30
RP310190 08A 6{RR610030 03A

RP310201 08A 3lRR730010 10A 8|
RP48008A350 |10E 1I5(RR730020 10A 10
RP48008A350 |10F 12/RR730030 10A 11
RP48009A45 10B 13lRR730040 10A 5
RP48009A45 10C 10JRR730050 10A 6
RP48010A45 10C 11|RZ310001 losa 16
RP480130 10E 17|SC160010 00 14
RP480130 10F 14SC160020 00 15




I N D E X

LIST NHo. SECTION No. I TEM - L1ST No SECTION  No. I TEM
SC1#0030 00 161{SK48004045 10A 13
$SC210000 01A 24|SK480050350 [10A 14
SC210010 00 18SK480060 106G 1
SC210010 01A 25SK480070 10D 7
SC480010 108 10/SK480070 10G 4
SC480010 10E 11/SK480080 10D 5
SC480010 10F 8|SK480091 10G 6
SC480020 10B : 5|SK48010A45 10B 3
SC480020 10E : 7|SK480110 10E 1
SC480020 10F " 41SK480110 10F 1
SC480030 10B 11||SK480120 10B 7
SC480030 10E 12(|SK480120 10E 6
SC480030 10F 9|SK480120 10F 3
SC480050 10B ' 141SK480140 10B 17
SC480050 10E 13|SK480140 10E 22
SC480050 10F . 10{SK480140 10F , 151
SC710160 11B | 6|SK710000 12 , 6
$J480000 10B 6|SK730000 10A i2 [
SJ480000 10E : 10{SK790000 08A 5§
SJ480000 10F 7
SK140000 100 : 5
SK140010 00 ‘ oar
SK140020 00
SK140030 00 9
SK140040 00 :

SK140050 100 11
SK140060 00 |10
SK140070 00 3
SK140080 10G 3
SK210000 01A . 15
SK250000 08B ‘ 5
'SK310000 108A 4
SK330000 07B 29
SK450000 10C ' 4
'SK450000 10E 18
SK450010 10C 1
SK450010 10E

SK450020 10C : 6
SK450020 1LOE 20
SK450030 10C 2
SK450030 10E 3
SK48001A45 10B 16
SK48002A35 10E 16
SK48002A35 10F 13
SK480030 10B 15







We reserve .the right to change the specification without previous notice for improvement.

BROYBOLDCTFERCARERTLFFH)ITOTITART SV,




